
 

March 2025 / Clay Target Nation   Page 1 of 2 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
BACK WOODS QUAIL CLUB 
GEORGETOWN, SC 
3/23/2025 
GATOR CUP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: GATOR CUP 
306 Attended 
CH JOHN THORPE 91 
M1 BRANDON POWELL 90 
M2 ZACHARY KIENBAUM 90 
M3 CONNOR DANIEL 89 
AA1 TAMESHA BECK 79 
AA2 MIKE SELLERS 78 
AA3 MIKE DOVIDIO 78 
A1 KEITH MORGAN 77 
A2 MARK R ALLEN 76 
A3 BRYLEE PIPPIN 75 
B1 JORDAN B MURRAY 78 
B2 BRIAN N KONG 75 
B3 KATELYN KREIMENDAHL 75 
C1 JIMMY LEE 71 
C2 RICKY E HARGROVE 71 
C3 TONI M BARNES 71 
D1 REED SHORE 69 
D2 KEVIN A CHIN-SHUE 68 
D3 MARTIN R FRADY 67 
SJCH CLAYTON NASH 88 
SJRU JOSEPH J FISHER III 75 
SJ3 ANDREW J DIAMOND 74 
JRCH CONNOR DANIEL 89 
JRRU JACOB N JUDSON 88 
JR3 DYLAN THOMPSON 87 
VTCH J KEITH HIGGINS 86 
VTRU MIKE WILGUS 84 
VT3 WILLIAM H HENDRIX 84 
SVCH BERT STELLY 80 
SVRU RODGER E BECKER 79 
SV3 MIKE SELLERS 78 
LYCH DESIRAE EDMUNDS 85 
LYRU TAMESHA BECK 79 
LY3 CARRIE METHENY 76 
SSCH PHIL GAMBLE 82 
SSRU DOUGLAS HOWELL 74 
SS3 ARTHUR P SWANSON 69 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: GATOR CUP 
316 Attended 
CH CARSON LINGLE 93 
M1 ANTHONY MATARESE - JR 92 
M2 CURT E JONES III 91 
M3 MIKE WILGUS 91 
AA1 KAYLA WILGUS 86 
AA2 ETHAN BERRY 85 
AA3 JAKE FRAZIER 82 
A1 DENNIS P BRONZO - JR 80 
A2 COLBY WATKINS 79 
A3 HUNTER FIPPS 79 
B1 LOGAN PRICE 81 
B2 JIM B HOLLINGWORTH 79 
B3 DYLAN RUTHERFORD 76 
C1 MATHIEU LEBEUF 80 
C2 HUNTER DEW 75 
C3 ADDISON THROWER 71 
D1 MADDOX MARTIN 72 
D2 MARTIN FRADY 64 
D3 TIMOTHY GARRITY JR 63 
SJCH CARSON LINGLE 93 
SJRU ETHAN BERRY 85 
SJ3 LOGAN PRICE 81 
JRCH CURT E JONES III 91 

JRRU DAVID TEXAS ARDIS 90 
JR3 BRAD SUTTON JR 90 
VTCH MIKE WILGUS 91 
VTRU WILL FENNELL 88 
VT3 RICHARD CHEEK 88 
SVCH RODGER E BECKER 84 
SVRU LESTER A PRIDE 82 
SV3 DARREL CLABOUGH 80 
LYCH CARRIE METHENY 88 
LYRU KAYLA WILGUS 86 
LY3 MADISON SHARPE 86 
SSCH GEORGE S KINGSTON 74 
SSRU TOM HARRISON 69 
SS3 HOOKER BROWNING 69 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 4: GATOR CUP 
321 Attended 
CH JONATHAN PRINCE 91 
M1 ZACHARY KIENBAUM 89 
M2 CASH K BURNS 88 
M3 DAVID DALU - DR 87 
AA1 GAGE YARBOROUGH 78 
AA2 TRE SIDES 72 
AA3 JORDAN T SMITH 72 
A1 MARK R ALLEN 74 
A2 RYAN MCHENRY 72 
A3 WILSON A HADDOCK 69 
B1 MICHAEL PATTERSON 70 
B2 MATTHEW S WALTER 69 
B3 JASON G BALL 65 
C1 KEVIN HARMAN 67 
C2 TONI M BARNES 63 
C3 WILLS JANNERBO 62 
D1 REESE FAULKNER 58 
D2 JOSEPH T SQUIRES IV 58 
D3 REED SHORE 56 
SJCH TURNER H ADAMS 68 
SJRU CASON HOLDER 67 
SJ3 BENNY HOPKO 65 
JRCH JONATHAN PRINCE 91 
JRRU CASH K BURNS 88 
JR3 CONNOR DANIEL 83 
VTCH DAVID DALU - DR 87 
VTRU CHRIS FERRES 85 
VT3 RODNEY DISBROW 83 
SVCH DARREL CLABOUGH 72 
SVRU BERT STELLY 71 
SV3 ROCK N BRANSON 70 
LYCH MADISON SHARPE 80 
LYRU DESIRAE EDMUNDS 76 
LY3 TAMESHA BECK 69 
SSCH GEORGE E BURTON 56 
SSRU KHALEEL AZAN 55 
SS3 MIKE BATES 52 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: GATOR 
CUP 
608 Attended 
CH ERIC HARVEY 190 
RU ZACHARY KIENBAUM 188 
M1 DAYLON MAHN 188 
M2 MIKE WILGUS 183 
M3 CONNOR DANIEL 183 
M4 ANTHONY MATARESE - JR 183 
M5 TURNER PARCELL 182 
AA1 NOAH E OSBORNE 163 
AA2 KAYLA WILGUS 161 
AA3 TURNER H ADAMS 161 
AA4 MARTY K MOORE 160 
AA5 KEITH ALLIGOOD 157 
A1 MATTHEW T BROWN 160 
A2 CHRISTOPHER THORNTON
 159 

A3 TIMOTHY S WOJCIESZAK 157 
A4 THOMAS KNIGHT 156 
A5 BRANNON ADDIS 155 
B1 LOGAN PRICE 151 
B2 RUSTY DURHAM 150 
B3 JORDAN B MURRAY 149 
B4 DREW H WORKMAN 148 
B5 ANDY BAEZ 147 
C1 GAVIN WALMSLEY 154 
C2 RILEY H HITE 153 
C3 JUSTIN SAMUDA 147 
C4 STEPHEN PEACOCK 144 
C5 TAYLOR SQUIRES 141 
D1 DREW WALKER 142 
D2 JOSEPH T SQUIRES IV 142 
D3 LANE H BOLLINGER 140 
D4 JORDAN PATTERSON 137 
D5 TRISTAN TAYLOR 135 
SJCH CARSON LINGLE 178 
SJRU CLAYTON NASH 164 
SJ3 TURNER H ADAMS 161 
JRCH CONNOR DANIEL 183 
JRRU TURNER PARCELL 182 
JR3 BRAD SUTTON JR 176 
VTCH MIKE WILGUS 183 
VTRU WILL FENNELL 181 
VT3 RODNEY DISBROW 178 
SVCH RODGER E BECKER 166 
SVRU DARREL CLABOUGH 163 
SV3 MARTY K MOORE 160 
LYCH KIERSTEN SALES 171 
LYRU DESIRAE EDMUNDS 168 
LY3 DIANE M SORANTINO 165 
SSCH PHIL GAMBLE 154 
SSRU ANDY BAEZ 147 
SS3 GEORGE S KINGSTON 136 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 1: GATOR CUP 
327 Attended 
CH MIKE WILGUS 96 
M1 ERIC HARVEY 94 
M2 JONATHAN PRINCE 93 
M3 CONNOR DANIEL 91 
AA1 J.R. LITTLE 85 
AA2 MARK BRADLEY 84 
AA3 JORDAN T SMITH 82 
A1 CARSON COURCHAINE 79 
A2 ANDREW J DIAMOND 76 
A3 TOM BROWNE 75 
B1 BRIAN N KONG 82 
B2 BRADY J WILLIAMSON 82 
B3 JUSTIN P DEATON 77 
C1 JJ CIPOV 77 
C2 GAVIN WALMSLEY 75 
C3 RAYMOND J SULLIVAN 69 
D1 JACKSON N STEELE 71 
D2 RYAN BARNES 64 
D3 STAN MILLS 60 
JRCH JONATHAN PRINCE 93 
JRRU CONNOR DANIEL 91 
JR3 BRAD SUTTON JR 91 
VTCH MIKE WILGUS 96 
VTRU DAVID DALU - DR 90 
VT3 KEN FULMER 87 
SVCH RODGER E BECKER 88 
SVRU JOHN WOOLLEY 88 
SV3 BERT STELLY 85 
LYCH MADISON SHARPE 89 
LYRU GRACE CALLAHAN 85 
LY3 DIANE M SORANTINO 81 
SSCH JOHN B HOWARD 81 
SSRU PHIL GAMBLE 80 
SS3 DEE ORR 77 

 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 5: GATOR CUP 
359 Attended 
CH BRAXTON OLIVER 93 
M1 ZACHARY KIENBAUM 89 
M2 MIKE HAAS 89 
M3 JACQUE PORTIER 89 
AA1 MATHIEU LOISELLE 81 
AA2 JORDAN T SMITH 79 
AA3 RICHARD LINGLE 79 
A1 MCKENNA S WOJCIESZAK 80 
A2 TIMOTHY S WOJCIESZAK 77 
A3 WILSON A HADDOCK 74 
B1 JONATHAN H ROBBINS 81 
B2 BRADY J WILLIAMSON 76 
B3 THOMAS W SMITH 73 
C1 MATHIEU LEBEUF 74 
C2 KEVIN HARMAN 72 
C3 CAROLINE HOWARD 67 
D1 DREW WALKER 72 
D2 ABIGAIL MCMASTER 66 
D3 COOPER A TAYLOR 63 
SJCH CARSON LINGLE 85 
SJRU CASON HOLDER 84 
SJ3 JOSEPH J FISHER III 83 
JRCH JACQUE PORTIER 89 
JRRU CONNOR DANIEL 88 
JR3 DYLAN THOMPSON 88 
VTCH J KEITH HIGGINS 89 
VTRU JAMES MCGOWAN 86 
VT3 ALEJANDRO BRAVO 84 
SVCH RODGER E BECKER 83 
SVRU GEORGE GIBBES 80 
SV3 BERT STELLY 79 
LYCH GRACE CALLAHAN 86 
LYRU DESIRAE EDMUNDS 83 
LY3 KIERSTEN SALES 82 
SSCH PHIL GAMBLE 75 
SSRU HOOKER BROWNING 69 
SS3 RICHARD MCCREADY 69 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 6: 
GATOR CUP 
532 Attended 
CH MIKE WILGUS 95 
M1 CASH K BURNS 94 
M2 WESLEY ELLIOTT 94 
M3 BRAXTON OLIVER 94 
AA1 JACOB W TARLTON 89 
AA2 KAYLA WILGUS 88 
AA3 TRE SIDES 88 
A1 CARSON COURCHAINE 90 
A2 TYLER K MORGAN 87 
A3 GRAHAM S LEE 86 
B1 DYLAN RUTHERFORD 85 
B2 WINSTON QUEST 82 
B3 WILLIAM HOWARD 82 
C1 HUNTER DEW 81 
C2 STEPHEN PEACOCK 81 
C3 MAVERICK SMITH 79 
D1 LANE H BOLLINGER 86 
D2 LINDSAY DIMITRI 78 
D3 SHAWN BECIGNEUL 77 
SJCH CASON HOLDER 90 
SJRU LOGAN C SURRETT 84 
SJ3 CLAYTON NASH 84 
JRCH CASH K BURNS 94 
JRRU TURNER PARCELL 93 
JR3 CURT E JONES III 93 
VTCH MIKE WILGUS 95 
VTRU J KEITH HIGGINS 92 
VT3 JAMES MCGOWAN 92 
SVCH LESTER A PRIDE 91 
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SVRU MARTY K MOORE 87 
SV3 RODGER E BECKER 87 
LYCH DESIRAE EDMUNDS 90 
LYRU KAYLA WILGUS 88 
LY3 DIANE M SORANTINO 85 
SSCH DEE ORR 84 
SSRU PHIL GAMBLE 82 
SS3 ANDY BAEZ 77 
 


